

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1948 of 1984

Appellant :- Talewar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P.S.Raghav,C.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State is present.

Bailable warrants were issued against the appellants Talewar Singh and Kalu Singh vide order dated 04.05.2022.

As per office report dated 30.05.2022, the same has been executed upon the appellant no.2/Kalu Singh. There is no report with regards to the execution of the same upon appellant no.1/Talewar Singh.

Office to send a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for compliance of the order dated 04.05.2022.

Today, neither the appellant/Kalu Singh is present in person nor there is any representation on behalf of both the appellants.

Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2023.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the court concerned within a week from today. The report with regards to the execution of bail warrants upon the appellant no.1/Talewar Singh shall send within one month.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)