



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1948 of 1984

Talewar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	C.P. Singh, S.P.S.Raghav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., Chandra Prakash Singh

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Passed over on the illness slip of Sri C.P.Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Since this is an old case, list peremptorily in the next cause list.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 6, 2025
Kushal