



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1948 of 1984

Talewar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: C.P. Singh, S.P.S.Raghav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A., Chandra Prakash Singh

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Shri C.P. Singh, learned counsel for the appellants submits that this case may be adjourned for today.
2. List this case on 06.04.2026 for final hearing.
3. In the meantime, office is directed to prepare the paper-book of this appeal. If typed copy is not possible, the paper-book shall be prepared with photocopy of the documents.
4. Office is further directed to provide copy of the paper-book free of cost to the Government Advocate and on usual charges to learned counsel for the appellants.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

March 26, 2026

K.Tiwari